
Mississippi Men
No. Name 1000 500 1000 500 777 1500 Points

1 59 Corin Habecker 640 800 1000 1000 1000 800 5240

2 18 Brady Broughton 1000 1000 800 512 640 640 4592

3 40 Ethan Sonn 512 640 512 800 512 1000 3976

4 7 Sophia Ashley-Martin 800 512 640 640 800 512 3904

Missouri Men
No. Name 777 500 333 500 777 1000 Points

1 19 Alexander Bruner 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 6000

2 8 Roman Hastings 800 800 410 800 800 800 4410

3 52 Andrew Sonn 640 640 512 640 512 640 3584

4 41 Liam Sears 512 512 800 512 640 410 3386

5 30 Henry Lopuszynski 410 410 640 410 410 512 2792

Big Piney Men
No. Name 444 500 333 500 444 777 Points

1 6 Victor Li 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 6000

2 50 Joel Kittredge 800 800 800 800 640 800 4640

3 17 Noah Ohannes 640 640 640 640 800 640 4000

4 28 Safiya Sadiq 410 410 512 512 410 512 2766

4 39 Joey Sample 512 512 410 410 512 410 2766

River Des Peres Men
No. Name 777 500 333 500 444 1000 Points

1 88 Paul Richmond 1000 1000 1000 800 1000 1000 5800

2 77 Stephen Eisele 800 800 800 1000 800 800 5000
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Jacks Fork Men
No. Name 333 111 222 333 444 500 Points

1 11 Carter Hausman 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 6000

2 22 Abdullah Sadiq 800 410 800 800 800 800 4410

3 5 Naavya Dwivedi 640 512 512 640 410 512 3226

4 33 Stella Shapiro 512 640 328 512 640 410 3042

5 55 Hunter Silverman 328 800 640 328 328 328 2752

6 44 Graham Shapiro 328 328 410 328 512 640 2546

Eleven Point Men
No. Name 255 85 170 255 170 340 Points

1 66 Danielle Summers 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 6000

2 16 Rishaan Dwivedi 800 640 512 640 800 800 4192

3 27 Faith Krassinger 512 512 800 800 410 640 3674

4 38 RJ Martin 640 800 640 410 512 410 3412

5 49 Sawyer Nemeth 410 410 410 512 640 512 2894

Meramec Men
No. Name 170 85 170 85 170 255 Points

1 2 Aubrey Hausman 1000 1000 1000 800 1000 800 5600

2 3 Alaina Krassinger 800 800 640 1000 800 640 4680

3 1 Grant Livingston 640 640 800 640 640 1000 4360

4 4 Martha Lawrence 512 512 512 512 512 512 3072
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Event 1 - Mississippi x 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
PEN

18
7
59
40

Brady Broughton
Sophia Ashley-Martin
Corin Habecker
Ethan Sonn

1:48.460
1:51.770
1:57.200
-

1000
800
640
512

Event 2 - Missouri x 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

19
8
52
41
30

Alexander Bruner
Roman Hastings
Andrew Sonn
Liam Sears
Henry Lopuszynski

1:32.340
1:34.700
1:36.770
1:39.560
1:41.580

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 3 - Big Piney x 444 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

6
50
17
39
28

Victor Li
Joel Kittredge
Noah Ohannes
Joey Sample
Safiya Sadiq

54.020
59.780
1:01.600
1:04.150
1:04.340

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 4 - River Des Peres x 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2

88
77

Paul Richmond
Stephen Eisele

1:29.900
1:41.140

1000
800

Event 5 - Jacks Fork x 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
PEN
PEN

11
22
5
33
55
44

Carter Hausman
Abdullah Sadiq
Naavya Dwivedi
Stella Shapiro
Hunter Silverman
Graham Shapiro

49.170
49.630
52.720
55.920
55.260
1:01.310

1000
800
640
512
328
328

Event 6 - Eleven Point x 255 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

66
16
38
27
49

Danielle Summers
Rishaan Dwivedi
RJ Martin
Faith Krassinger
Sawyer Nemeth

46.710
49.450
50.020
57.230
1:04.730

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 7 - Meramec x 170 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

2
3
1
4

Aubrey Hausman
Alaina Krassinger
Grant Livingston
Martha Lawrence

37.580
40.330
40.660
1:34.860

1000
800
640
512

Event 8 - Mississippi x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

18
59
40
7

Brady Broughton
Corin Habecker
Ethan Sonn
Sophia Ashley-Martin

52.420
52.450
53.170
53.940

1000
800
640
512

Event 9 - Missouri x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
5

19
8
52
41
30

Alexander Bruner
Roman Hastings
Andrew Sonn
Liam Sears
Henry Lopuszynski

57.470
59.650
59.990
1:00.140
1:03.830

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 10 - Big Piney x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

6
50
17
39
28

Victor Li
Joel Kittredge
Noah Ohannes
Joey Sample
Safiya Sadiq

1:01.510
1:07.450
1:10.570
1:13.169
1:13.540

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 11 - River Des Peres x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2

88
77

Paul Richmond
Stephen Eisele

56.870
1:01.600

1000
800

Event 12 - Jacks Fork x 111 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

11
55
33
5
22
44

Carter Hausman
Hunter Silverman
Stella Shapiro
Naavya Dwivedi
Abdullah Sadiq
Graham Shapiro

17.420
18.610
19.280
19.480
-
20.410

1000
800
640
512
410
328

Event 13 - Eleven Point x 85 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

66
38
16
27
49

Danielle Summers
RJ Martin
Rishaan Dwivedi
Faith Krassinger
Sawyer Nemeth

17.260
18.580
19.160
19.980
23.130

1000
800
640
512
410
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Event 14 - Meramec x 85 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

2
3
1
4

Aubrey Hausman
Alaina Krassinger
Grant Livingston
Martha Lawrence

19.760
20.790
21.650
52.200

1000
800
640
512

Event 15 - Mississippi x 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

59
18
7
40

Corin Habecker
Brady Broughton
Sophia Ashley-Martin
Ethan Sonn

1:46.890
1:49.650
1:49.790
1:50.870

1000
800
640
512

Event 16 - Missouri x 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
PEN

19
41
30
52
8

Alexander Bruner
Liam Sears
Henry Lopuszynski
Andrew Sonn
Roman Hastings

38.210
40.780
42.200
51.100
48.610

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 17 - Big Piney x 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

6
50
17
28
39

Victor Li
Joel Kittredge
Noah Ohannes
Safiya Sadiq
Joey Sample

41.270
43.640
48.370
48.460
56.530

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 18 - River Des Peres x 333 meters Finals
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No. Final A Time Points

1
2

88
77

Paul Richmond
Stephen Eisele

39.030
48.330

1000
800

Event 19 - Jacks Fork x 222 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

11
22
55
5
44
33

Carter Hausman
Abdullah Sadiq
Hunter Silverman
Naavya Dwivedi
Graham Shapiro
Stella Shapiro

33.460
33.650
35.600
35.930
36.210
36.300

1000
800
640
512
410
328

Event 20 - Eleven Point x 170 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

66
27
38
16
49

Danielle Summers
Faith Krassinger
RJ Martin
Rishaan Dwivedi
Sawyer Nemeth

33.160
34.080
34.640
35.080
36.780

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 21 - Meramec x 170 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

2
1
3
4

Aubrey Hausman
Grant Livingston
Alaina Krassinger
Martha Lawrence

37.590
42.850
45.830
1:41.930

1000
800
640
512

Event 22 - Mississippi x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

59
40
7
18

Corin Habecker
Ethan Sonn
Sophia Ashley-Martin
Brady Broughton

52.170
53.960
54.220
1:12.500

1000
800
640
512
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Event 23 - Missouri x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

19
8
52
41
30

Alexander Bruner
Roman Hastings
Andrew Sonn
Liam Sears
Henry Lopuszynski

56.510
59.220
1:02.470
1:02.730
1:05.900

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 24 - Big Piney x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

6
50
17
28
39

Victor Li
Joel Kittredge
Noah Ohannes
Safiya Sadiq
Joey Sample

1:01.770
1:08.770
1:09.660
1:12.780
1:19.830

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 25 - River Des Peres x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2

77
88

Stephen Eisele
Paul Richmond

1:01.860
1:07.510

1000
800

Event 26 - Jacks Fork x 333 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
PEN
PEN

11
22
5
33
55
44

Carter Hausman
Abdullah Sadiq
Naavya Dwivedi
Stella Shapiro
Hunter Silverman
Graham Shapiro

48.820
48.970
52.580
53.770
-
-

1000
800
640
512
328
328

Event 27 - Eleven Point x 255 meters Finals
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No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

66
27
16
49
38

Danielle Summers
Faith Krassinger
Rishaan Dwivedi
Sawyer Nemeth
RJ Martin

45.080
49.350
51.590
51.700
52.160

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 28 - Meramec x 85 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

3
2
1
4

Alaina Krassinger
Aubrey Hausman
Grant Livingston
Martha Lawrence

20.480
21.400
22.150
50.510

1000
800
640
512

Event 29 - Mississippi x 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
PEN

59
7
18
40

Corin Habecker
Sophia Ashley-Martin
Brady Broughton
Ethan Sonn

1:24.140
1:25.520
1:27.960
1:25.340

1000
800
640
512

Event 30 - Missouri x 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

19
8
41
52
30

Alexander Bruner
Roman Hastings
Liam Sears
Andrew Sonn
Henry Lopuszynski

1:29.890
1:35.400
1:37.330
1:41.790
1:48.600

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 31 - Big Piney x 444 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
5

6
17
50
39
28

Victor Li
Noah Ohannes
Joel Kittredge
Joey Sample
Safiya Sadiq

58.980
1:02.030
1:02.340
1:04.010
1:04.400

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 32 - River Des Peres x 444 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2

88
77

Paul Richmond
Stephen Eisele

53.080
56.660

1000
800

Event 33 - Jacks Fork x 444 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5
6

11
22
33
44
5
55

Carter Hausman
Abdullah Sadiq
Stella Shapiro
Graham Shapiro
Naavya Dwivedi
Hunter Silverman

1:05.970
1:06.410
1:12.410
1:12.860
1:14.210
1:21.530

1000
800
640
512
410
328

Event 34 - Eleven Point x 170 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
PEN

66
16
49
38
27

Danielle Summers
Rishaan Dwivedi
Sawyer Nemeth
RJ Martin
Faith Krassinger

32.040
35.090
36.480
41.070
39.120

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 35 - Meramec x 170 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

2
3
1
4

Aubrey Hausman
Alaina Krassinger
Grant Livingston
Martha Lawrence

37.820
39.230
41.090
1:39.830

1000
800
640
512
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Event 36 - Mississippi x 1500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

40
59
18
7

Ethan Sonn
Corin Habecker
Brady Broughton
Sophia Ashley-Martin

2:51.800
2:52.800
2:57.600
3:05.420

1000
800
640
512

Event 37 - Missouri x 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

19
8
52
30
41

Alexander Bruner
Roman Hastings
Andrew Sonn
Henry Lopuszynski
Liam Sears

1:57.950
2:08.660
2:09.640
2:14.530
2:19.100

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 38 - Big Piney x 777 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

6
50
17
28
39

Victor Li
Joel Kittredge
Noah Ohannes
Safiya Sadiq
Joey Sample

1:44.460
1:48.020
1:53.140
1:56.970
1:59.960

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 39 - River Des Peres x 1000 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2

88
77

Paul Richmond
Stephen Eisele

2:00.450
2:08.770

1000
800

Event 40 - Jacks Fork x 500 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points
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1
2
3
4
5
6

11
22
44
5
33
55

Carter Hausman
Abdullah Sadiq
Graham Shapiro
Naavya Dwivedi
Stella Shapiro
Hunter Silverman

1:15.160
1:17.890
1:19.530
1:20.030
1:23.540
1:31.710

1000
800
640
512
410
328

Event 41 - Eleven Point x 340 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4
5

66
16
27
49
38

Danielle Summers
Rishaan Dwivedi
Faith Krassinger
Sawyer Nemeth
RJ Martin

1:04.010
1:04.160
1:08.420
1:13.100
1:16.710

1000
800
640
512
410

Event 42 - Meramec x 255 meters Finals

No. Final A Time Points

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4

Grant Livingston
Aubrey Hausman
Alaina Krassinger
Martha Lawrence

1:00.520
1:02.590
1:02.660
2:35.950

1000
800
640
512
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Mississippi Men
No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 59 Corin Habecker 1:46.890

2 18 Brady Broughton 1:48.460

3 7 Sophia Ashley-Martin 1:49.790

4 40 Ethan Sonn 1:50.870

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 59 Corin Habecker 52.170

2 18 Brady Broughton 52.420

3 40 Ethan Sonn 53.170

4 7 Sophia Ashley-Martin 53.940

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 59 Corin Habecker 1:24.140

2 40 Ethan Sonn 1:25.340

3 7 Sophia Ashley-Martin 1:25.520

4 18 Brady Broughton 1:27.960

No. 1500 Meters Best Time

1 40 Ethan Sonn 2:51.80

2 59 Corin Habecker 2:52.80

3 18 Brady Broughton 2:57.60

4 7 Sophia Ashley-Martin 3:05.420

Missouri Men
No. 777 Meters Best Time
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1 19 Alexander Bruner 1:29.890

2 8 Roman Hastings 1:34.70

3 52 Andrew Sonn 1:36.770

4 41 Liam Sears 1:37.330

5 30 Henry Lopuszynski 1:41.580

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 19 Alexander Bruner 56.510

2 8 Roman Hastings 59.220

3 52 Andrew Sonn 59.990

4 41 Liam Sears 1:00.140

5 30 Henry Lopuszynski 1:03.830

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 19 Alexander Bruner 38.210

2 41 Liam Sears 40.780

3 30 Henry Lopuszynski 42.20

4 8 Roman Hastings 48.610

5 52 Andrew Sonn 51.10

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 19 Alexander Bruner 1:57.950

2 8 Roman Hastings 2:08.660

3 52 Andrew Sonn 2:09.640

4 30 Henry Lopuszynski 2:14.530

5 41 Liam Sears 2:19.10

Big Piney Men

1/15/2023 4:49:14 PM

2023 Gateway Championships
Time Classification



No. 444 Meters Best Time

1 6 Victor Li 54.020

2 50 Joel Kittredge 59.780

3 17 Noah Ohannes 1:01.60

4 39 Joey Sample 1:04.010

5 28 Safiya Sadiq 1:04.340

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 6 Victor Li 1:01.510

2 50 Joel Kittredge 1:07.450

3 17 Noah Ohannes 1:09.660

4 28 Safiya Sadiq 1:12.780

5 39 Joey Sample 1:13.169

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 6 Victor Li 41.270

2 50 Joel Kittredge 43.640

3 17 Noah Ohannes 48.370

4 28 Safiya Sadiq 48.460

5 39 Joey Sample 56.530

No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 6 Victor Li 1:44.460

2 50 Joel Kittredge 1:48.020

3 17 Noah Ohannes 1:53.140

4 28 Safiya Sadiq 1:56.970

5 39 Joey Sample 1:59.960
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River Des Peres Men
No. 777 Meters Best Time

1 88 Paul Richmond 1:29.90

2 77 Stephen Eisele 1:41.140

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 88 Paul Richmond 56.870

2 77 Stephen Eisele 1:01.60

No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 88 Paul Richmond 39.030

2 77 Stephen Eisele 48.330

No. 444 Meters Best Time

1 88 Paul Richmond 53.080

2 77 Stephen Eisele 56.660

No. 1000 Meters Best Time

1 88 Paul Richmond 2:00.450

2 77 Stephen Eisele 2:08.770

Jacks Fork Men
No. 333 Meters Best Time

1 11 Carter Hausman 48.820

2 22 Abdullah Sadiq 48.970

3 5 Naavya Dwivedi 52.580

4 33 Stella Shapiro 53.770

5 55 Hunter Silverman 55.260
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6 44 Graham Shapiro 1:01.310

No. 111 Meters Best Time

1 11 Carter Hausman 17.420

2 55 Hunter Silverman 18.610

3 33 Stella Shapiro 19.280

4 5 Naavya Dwivedi 19.480

5 44 Graham Shapiro 20.410

6 22 Abdullah Sadiq -

No. 222 Meters Best Time

1 11 Carter Hausman 33.460

2 22 Abdullah Sadiq 33.650

3 55 Hunter Silverman 35.60

4 5 Naavya Dwivedi 35.930

5 44 Graham Shapiro 36.210

6 33 Stella Shapiro 36.30

No. 444 Meters Best Time

1 11 Carter Hausman 1:05.970

2 22 Abdullah Sadiq 1:06.410

3 33 Stella Shapiro 1:12.410

4 44 Graham Shapiro 1:12.860

5 5 Naavya Dwivedi 1:14.210

6 55 Hunter Silverman 1:21.530

No. 500 Meters Best Time

1 11 Carter Hausman 1:15.160

2 22 Abdullah Sadiq 1:17.890

3 44 Graham Shapiro 1:19.530

4 5 Naavya Dwivedi 1:20.030
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5 33 Stella Shapiro 1:23.540

6 55 Hunter Silverman 1:31.710

Eleven Point Men
No. 255 Meters Best Time

1 66 Danielle Summers 45.080

2 27 Faith Krassinger 49.350

3 16 Rishaan Dwivedi 49.450

4 38 RJ Martin 50.020

5 49 Sawyer Nemeth 51.70

No. 85 Meters Best Time

1 66 Danielle Summers 17.260

2 38 RJ Martin 18.580

3 16 Rishaan Dwivedi 19.160

4 27 Faith Krassinger 19.980

5 49 Sawyer Nemeth 23.130

No. 170 Meters Best Time

1 66 Danielle Summers 32.040

2 27 Faith Krassinger 34.080

3 38 RJ Martin 34.640

4 16 Rishaan Dwivedi 35.080

5 49 Sawyer Nemeth 36.480

No. 340 Meters Best Time

1 66 Danielle Summers 1:04.010

2 16 Rishaan Dwivedi 1:04.160
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3 27 Faith Krassinger 1:08.420

4 49 Sawyer Nemeth 1:13.10

5 38 RJ Martin 1:16.710

Meramec Men
No. 170 Meters Best Time

1 2 Aubrey Hausman 37.580

2 3 Alaina Krassinger 39.230

3 1 Grant Livingston 40.660

4 4 Martha Lawrence 1:34.860

No. 85 Meters Best Time

1 2 Aubrey Hausman 19.760

2 3 Alaina Krassinger 20.480

3 1 Grant Livingston 21.650

4 4 Martha Lawrence 50.510

No. 255 Meters Best Time

1 1 Grant Livingston 1:00.520

2 2 Aubrey Hausman 1:02.590

3 3 Alaina Krassinger 1:02.660

4 4 Martha Lawrence 2:35.950
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